TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as		05/07/2010	Switzerland Banking
Collateral Agent		03/07/2010	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDC Acquisition Co.	
Street Address:	1810 Summit Commerce Park	
City:	Twinsburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265654	BODY SPORT
Registration Number:	3186476	BODY SPORT
Registration Number:	2552263	MEYER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
Registration Number:	3065454	MEYER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2803821	MILLIKEN MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3070490	M MILLIKEN MEDICAL
Registration Number:	1068846	D.A.G.
Registration Number:	2301833	CHALLENGE P.R.O.
Registration Number:	1955558	FITNESS WHOLESALE
Registration Number:	1957523	THE SUPER SOURCE FOR FITNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0244

900163653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018623

Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07007282 RMA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus	
Signature:	/rma/	
Date:	05/21/2010	

Total Attachments: 3

source=07007282 First Lien#page1.tif source=07007282 First Lien#page2.tif source=07007282 First Lien#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0245

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (FIRST LIEN)

This RELEASE, dated as of May 7, 2010, is made by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, in its capacity as Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement (the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, MDC ACQUISITION CO. (the "Pledgor") is a party to various trademark security agreements pursuant to which Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under each of the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (such trademarks, the "Specified Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired in and to the Specified Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

LA\2092566.2

038266-0065

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this release as of the date first set forth above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: White Evans

Title: Associate Director

Name: Irja/R. Otsa

Title: Associate Director

2

SCHEDULE I

Item A. U.S. Trademarks:

1st Lien Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3459/0295

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
BODY SPORT	75391240 11/17/97	2265654 07/27/99
BODY SPORT (logo)	78774870 12/16/05	3186476 12/19/06
MEYER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY	76176077 12/06/00	2552263 03/26/02
MEYER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY (logo)	78510652 11/03/04	3065454 03/07/06
MILLIKEN MEDICAL	76457671 10/03/02	2803821 01/06/04
MILLIKEN MEDICAL (logo)	78510682 11/03/04	3070490 03/21/06

1st Lien Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3459/0304

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
D.A.G.	73106673 11/15/76	1068846 07/05/77

1st Lien After-Acquired Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3861/0897

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
CHALLENGE P.R.O.	75538064 08/17/98	2301 8 33 121/21/99
FITNESS WHOLESALE	74456101 11/10/93	1955558 02/13/96
THE SUPER STORE FOR FITNESS	74615128 12/27/94	1957523 02/20/96

3

LA\2092566.2

RECORDED: 05/21/2010

038266-0065